Fund Announcement for JPMorgan Fund ICVC – Fee changes

Effective Date - 3 August 2020

From 3 August 2020, the annual fee of the ACD for the share classes below will be reduced to the levels stated below. JPMorgan Fund ICVC | Effective date 3 August 2020.

Share Class Name	ISIN	Former Annual Fee of the ACD (%)	New Annual Fee of the ACD (%) as of 3 August 2020
JPM Europe Fund A - Net Accumulation	GB0030879141	1.50	1.00
JPM Europe Fund A - Net Income	GB00B1XMTB32	1.50	1.00
JPM Europe Fund B - Net Accumulation	GB00B1YX5K62	1.00	0.65
JPM Europe Fund B - Net Income	GB00B1YX6R07	1.00	0.65
JPM Europe Fund C - Net Accumulation	GB00B235HP90	0.75	0.50
JPM Europe Fund C - Net Income	GB00B235HR15	0.75	0.50
JPM Sterling Corporate Bond Fund A - Gross Accumulation	GB0030877541	1.00	0.80
JPM Sterling Corporate Bond Fund A - Gross Income	GB0030877434	1.00	0.80
JPM Sterling Corporate Bond Fund B - Gross Accumulation	GB00B1YXH990	0.65	0.52
JPM Sterling Corporate Bond Fund B - Gross Income	GB00B1YXHD30	0.65	0.52
JPM Sterling Corporate Bond Fund C - Gross Accumulation	GB00B235SF65	0.50	0.40
JPM Sterling Corporate Bond Fund C - Gross Income	GB00B235SK19	0.50	0.40
JPM Global Macro Fund B - Net Accumulation	GB00B1YWMZ79	0.80	0.60

All other fees and expenses remain the same and this will not change the way in which the relevant Funds are managed.

Should you have any questions about the change being made or any other aspect of JPMorgan Fund ICVC, please contact the Registered Office or your usual local representative.

This document has been produced for information purposes only and, as such, the views contained herein are not to be taken as an advice or recommendation to buy or sell any investment or interest hereto. Reliance upon information in this material is at the sole discretion of the reader.

J.P. Morgan Asset Management is the brand name for the asset management business of JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its affiliates worldwide. To the extent permitted by applicable law, we may record telephone calls and monitor electronic communications to comply with our legal and regulatory obligations and internal policies. Personal data will be collected, stored and processed by J.P. Morgan Asset Management in accordance with our EMEA Privacy Policy www.jpmorgan.com/jpmpdf/1320694304816. pdf. This communication is issued in Europe (excluding UK) by JPMorgan Asset Management (Europe) S.à r.l., 6 route de Trèves, L-2633 Senningerberg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, R.C.S. Luxembourg B27900, corporate capital EUR 10.000.000. This communication is issued in the UK by JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited, which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England No. 01161446. Registered address: 25 Bank Street, Canary Wharf, London E14 5JP.

LV-JPM52822 | 07/20

